
2021 Azusa Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-18   Conf: 7-17   Home: 11-11   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (212), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Delgado (5), Gutierrez (5), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-104), Gutierrez
(26-35), Montesino (19-24), Delgado (14-16), Korstrom (12-14), Phillips (10-14), 35 (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Montesino, Aly .389 36-36 95 17 37 12 0 4 28 61 .642 19 6 13 1 .508 2 2 3-3 2 33 0 1.000
4 Burghardt, Dani .375 32-32 88 13 33 9 0 5 17 57 .648 6 5 4 3 .436 2 1 0-1 22 57 3 .963
7 Jewett, Becca .356 35-35 104 10 37 7 0 3 27 53 .510 3 1 8 0 .363 5 2 0-0 312 14 7 .979
21 Fraijo, Brielle .318 36-36 110 28 35 0 1 0 5 37 .336 11 2 12 0 .390 0 4 15-17 42 7 1 .980
6 Woods, Amanda .287 34-34 115 21 33 8 0 1 6 44 .383 8 3 5 0 .349 0 0 7-7 40 109 11 .931
23 Hanson, Erica .242 30-28 62 10 15 1 1 0 4 18 .290 4 0 9 0 .288 0 1 4-5 42 67 4 .965
12 Wilson, Azaria .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
3 Chin, Ally .406 22-11 32 7 13 0 0 0 3 13 .406 3 0 5 0 .457 0 0 1-2 8 0 0 1.000
8 Gay, Carley .292 23-8 24 8 7 0 1 0 1 9 .375 3 0 5 0 .370 0 1 8-9 4 0 0 1.000
2 Koepp, Keelie .258 16-8 31 1 8 2 0 0 4 10 .323 1 0 2 1 .281 0 2 0-1 23 15 4 .905
13 Korstrom, Katie .250 25-14 8 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 13 2 .875
10 Gutierrez, Annie .246 20-18 57 8 14 4 0 2 7 24 .421 1 1 9 1 .271 0 0 0-0 81 15 3 .970
16 Erickson, Kinsey .246 24-20 57 4 14 1 1 0 5 17 .298 2 0 9 0 .271 0 2 1-2 20 2 1 .957
28 Delgado, Aleah .244 18-16 41 1 10 1 0 1 4 14 .341 3 4 6 2 .347 1 2 0-0 56 3 4 .937
1 Kincaid, Ashley .216 17-15 37 2 8 4 0 0 5 12 .324 1 0 2 0 .237 0 1 0-0 11 2 2 .867
17 Olivares, Julia .200 10-5 15 2 3 1 1 0 3 6 .400 2 0 6 0 .294 0 0 0-0 8 15 2 .920
5 Hamilton, Maddi .200 22-6 10 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 4-5 8 13 1 .955
99 Hanson, Jalyse .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
0 Smith, Olivia .185 30-10 27 9 5 0 0 0 2 5 .185 0 0 4 0 .185 0 0 3-5 16 0 1 .941
18 Salgado, Madison .125 12-8 24 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 .250 1 0 8 0 .160 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
35 35 .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
15 Phillips, Liz .000 23-15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 14 2 .889
Totals .295 36-36 951 151 281 51 5 17 124 393 .413 70 22 116 9 .354 10 18 46-58 714 383 48 .958
Opponents .248 36-36 908 121 225 28 5 4 99 275 .303 107 13 136 6 .334 5 21 41-52 698 271 54 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Gay, Carley 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Korstrom, Katie 2.20 7-3 24 14 0 0-2 1 63.2 63 36 20 30 42 9 0 2 .252 9 1 0 2 6
25 Montesino, Aly 2.39 8-8 19 5 4 2-1 1 105.1 98 53 36 37 65 12 4 0 .246 13 11 0 2 9
15 Phillips, Liz 2.47 2-5 23 15 2 1-3 1 68.0 60 26 24 36 28 6 1 2 .238 3 1 0 1 6
9 Brown, Grace 35.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.50 17-17 69 36 6 6 3 238.0 225 121 85 107 136 28 5 4 .248 25 13 0 5 21
Opponents 3.43 17-17 64 36 14 6 3 232.2 281 151 114 70 116 51 5 17 .295 18 22 0 10 18



2021 Azusa Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Montesino, Aly 35 2 33 0 1.000 1 19 5 .792 0 0
3 Chin, Ally 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 35 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Wilson, Azaria 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gay, Carley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Salgado, Madison 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Hanson, Jalyse 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brown, Grace 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fraijo, Brielle 50 42 7 1 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jewett, Becca 333 312 14 7 .979 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gutierrez, Annie 99 81 15 3 .970 1 26 9 .743 5 1
23 Hanson, Erica 113 42 67 4 .965 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burghardt, Dani 82 22 57 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Erickson, Kinsey 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hamilton, Maddi 22 8 13 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Smith, Olivia 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Delgado, Aleah 63 56 3 4 .937 1 14 2 .875 5 1
6 Woods, Amanda 160 40 109 11 .931 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Olivares, Julia 25 8 15 2 .920 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Koepp, Keelie 42 23 15 4 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Phillips, Liz 18 2 14 2 .889 0 10 4 .714 0 0
13 Korstrom, Katie 16 1 13 2 .875 0 12 2 .857 0 0
1 Kincaid, Ashley 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1145 714 383 48 .958 39 41 11 .788 10 2
Opponents 1023 698 271 54 .947 35 46 12 .793 0 0


